

Denim Developers Limited

Regd. Office: 11 A, Esplanade East, 3rd Floor, Kolkata -700069, West Bengal
Email Id: Info@Denim.org.in , Contact No: +91 -73000 -83921
(CIN- L36101WB1969PLC115504)

November 12, 2020

To,
Listing Department,
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
Kolkata - 700001

To,
Listing Department,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-
Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Curia
Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400098

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement – Financial Results

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith a copy of newspaper advertisement with regards to the Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half yearly ended 30th September, 2020 published in the newspaper namely Business Standard and Dainik Statesman.

You are requested to please take the same on record.

Thanking You,
For Denim Developers Limited

(Rajesh Kumar Patil)
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 02333360)

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
NIT No: 01/e-GPS/2020-21
Dt: 10.11.2020
 Separate Sealed Tender are hereby invited by the Executive Officer, Gazole Panchayet Samity, Gazole Malda on behalf of Governor of W.B. from bonafied working contractors for different type of work under Gazole Panchayet Samity. Contractors having sufficient credential in this line are eligible for the above work.
Deadline for receiving of Bids online : 24.11.2020 (Tuesday up to 4.00 pm)
Details are available from the office.
Sd/-
Executive Officer
Gazole Panchayet Samity

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (A-1), BARASAT (A-1) SUB-DIVISION, BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.
Notice Inviting Tender No. - N.I.T. No. 07 of 2020-21 of the Assistant Engineer (A-1) Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division
 On behalf of the Governor of West Bengal sealed Tenders in W.B. Form No. 2908 for 'Supply of different Mechanical Items and Spares Parts of 5 H.P capacity KSB make submersible Pump-Motor required for maintenance of MII installation under Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division, under Barasat (A-1) Division.' is invited by the Assistant Engineer (A-1), Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division, Administrative Building (Ground floor) Opposite to Hatpukur, Barasat, North 24 Parganas from the Bonafide & resourceful contractors having experience of similar type works.
Last date of application and Selling of tender documents:-24.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. and Last date of submission Documents 27.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. & opening of Tender documents at 2.30 P.M. on the same day.
 Further details like eligibility criteria, earnest money etc. will be made available to the agencies from the office of the undersigned on any working days from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
 Yours faithfully,
Sd/-
H.S. MAJUMDAR
Assistant Engineer (A-1)
Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank **VEHICLE FOR AUCTION**
Credit Review & Monitoring and Recovery Section : Howrah Regional Office
192, G. T. Road, Opposite Belur Lalbaba College, Belur, Howrah - 711202
 Hypothecated vehicle taken possession by Bank will be sold on the basis of "As is where is, what is there is and without any recourse basis" in Auction on 27.11.2020 (Friday) to be held between 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
 Offers are invited from the intending purchasers for sale of the under mentioned asset on the following terms & conditions.

Sl. No.	A) Name of the Borrower & Loan Account Number B) Branch Name & Contact Number	Description of Vehicle	A) Reserve Price B) EMD C) Bid Incremental Amt. D) EMD Deposit A/c.
1.	A) Byasdev Singha Roy A/c. No. 9535155000263 B) Serampore II Branch Manager (9433058169)	Commercial Registration No. WB-07J-2036 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. - Bolero Maxi Truck + 2WD, BS-IV	A) Rs. 1,50,000/- B) Rs. 15,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Serampore Branch 9535317000022 IFSC - SYNB0009535
2.	A) Sanjay Jaiswal A/c. No. 95357910000657 B) Serampore II Branch Manager (9433058169)	Commercial Registration No. WB-15C-7566 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Ashok Leyland, 3118 IL MAV Truck	A) Rs. 7,50,000/- B) Rs. 75,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Serampore Branch 9535317000022 IFSC - SYNB0009535
3.	A) Jaydeb Dey A/c. No. 1954603001780 B) Canara Bank Chamtara Branch Manager (08334999181)	Private Registration No. WB-34A-J8310 Year of Make - 2014 Vehicle Name - Maruti Omni E MPI STD BS IV	A) Rs. 87,000/- B) Rs. 8,700/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Chamtara Branch, 195429600001 IFSC - CNRB0001954
4.	A) Munmun Sarkar A/c. No. 95409910000067 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11D-0422 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712 EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
5.	A) Gopal Ghorui A/c. No. 95409910000056 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11D-0423 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
6.	A) Avishake Majhi A/c. No. 95409910000037 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11C-7408 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
7.	A) Md. Mohiuddin Ansari A/c. No. 95407910000130 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11C-7408 Year of Make - 2014 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 912/49WB, BS IV	A) Rs. 4,00,000/- B) Rs. 40,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
8.	A) Munmun Barik A/c. No. 95467910000220 B) Canara E syndicate Andul Branch Manager (9433058279)	Commercial Registration No. WB-19G-8217 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd.; LP 712, BS III.	A) Rs. 3,25,000/- B) Rs. 32,500/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Andul Branch 9546310000014 IFSC - SYNB0009546

Date & Time of Auction: 27.11.2020 From 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
Last Date of EMD: 27.11.2020 upto 2:00 P.M.
Other Terms & Conditions:
 1. The assets will be sold in "as is where is" and "as is what is" condition.
 2. The vehicle can be inspected from 13.11.2020 to 26.11.2020 between 10 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.
 3. The place of Auction is Canara Bank Regional Office - Howrah, 192, G. T. Road, Opposite Belur Lal Baba College, West Bengal, Pin - 711202.
 4. The Assets will be sold only for a price above the reserve price.
 5. Intending bidders have to submit their bid offer letter along with valid KYC documents and proof of remittance in closed envelope by 27.11.2020 upto 2.00 P.M. Bidding will start from the highest bid offer.
 6. The vehicle will be handed over to the highest bidder on payment of Balance amount within 15 days from the date of auction sale. In case of failure to payment the balance amount, the EMD amount deposited shall be forfeited and no claim whatsoever will be entertained.
 7. The unsuccessful bidder shall be entitled for the refund of the earnest money immediately after the auction is over.
Date : 11.11.2020
Place : Belur, Howrah
Authorised Officer
Canara Bank

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited
 Regd. Off. : Poddar Point, 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor Kolkata - 700 016
 CIN : L15142WB1984PLC037472

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount (₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	30.09.2019	Half year ended 30.09.20	Half year ended 30.09.19
I	Revenue from Operations	861.86	636.22	712.00	1,498.08
II	Other Income	52.66	84.80	7.04	137.46
III	Total Income (I+II)	914.52	721.02	719.04	1,635.54
IV	EXPENSES				
a	Operating Expenses	761.37	549.18	602.55	1,310.55
b	Employee Benefits Expense	24.50	22.93	24.14	47.43
c	Finance Costs	20.70	19.30	28.52	40.00
d	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	46.10	47.56	46.60	93.66
e	Other Expenses	17.29	14.58	111.38	31.87
	Total Expenses (IV)	869.96	653.55	813.19	1,523.51
V	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (III-IV)	44.56	67.47	(94.15)	112.03
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI)	44.56	67.47	(94.15)	112.03
VIII	Tax Expense:				
	Current Tax	-	-	-	(2.64)
	Deferred Tax	13.73	16.60	(24.14)	(9.76)
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	30.83	50.87	(70.01)	81.70
X	Other Comprehensive Income				
a.i	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	(0.92)
a.ii	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b.i	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b.ii	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax) (X)	-	-	-	(0.92)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX + X)	30.83	50.87	(70.01)	81.70
XII	Earnings Per Share				
i	Basic (Equity Share of F.V ₹ 10 each)	0.62	1.02	(1.40)	1.64
ii	Diluted (Equity Share of FV ₹ 10 each)	0.62	1.02	(1.40)	1.64

ELPEE COMMERCIAL Limited
 (CIN : L70101WB1983PLC036042)
 Regd. Office : 23, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, KOLKATA - 700001
 Phone No. : (033) 22426885, Fax : (033) 24071739
 e-mail: elpeecommercial@dhanshreegroup.com, Website: www.elpeecommercial.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Year to date as on 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.92)	(1.31)	(1.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	95.76	95.76	95.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	(0.10)	(0.14)	(0.12)
	Diluted	(0.10)	(0.14)	(0.12)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.elpeecommercial.com.
 2. These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.
 3. # - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.
By Order of the Board of Directors
For Elpee Commercial Limited
Sd/-
Kamal Kumar Surana
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00313775
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2020

TUNKAI INDIA LIMITED
 (CIN : L45203WB1984PLC038013)
 Regd. Office : 23, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, KOLKATA - 700001
 Phone No. : (033) 22426885, Fax : (033) 24071789
 e-mail: tunkai@dhanshreegroup.com, Website: www.tunkaiindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Year to date as on 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
6	Equity Share Capital	119.45	119.45	119.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**	(0.23)	(0.46)	0.07
	Diluted	(0.23)	(0.46)	0.07

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.tunkaiindia.com.
 2. These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.
 3. # - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary items.
By Order of the Board of Directors
For Tunkai India Limited
Sd/-
Daulat Singh Surana
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00313888
Place : Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2020

GYAN TRADERS LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020
 Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in lacs)					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	Year ended on 31.03.2020
	Income from operations						
1	Revenue from Operations	412.50	46.40	423.63	458.90	755.17	908.99
2	Other Income	107.38	332.22	16.34	439.60	46.61	431.29
	Total Income (1+2)	519.88	378.62	439.97	898.49	801.77	1,340.28
3	Expenses						
a.	Finance Cost	36.07	35.83	26.17	71.90	48.07	21.73
b.	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	754.16	-	1,150.92	1,464.64
c.	Changes in Inventories	307.18	-	(262.12)	307.18	(372.91)	(470.79)
d.	Employee benefits expense	2.85	4.35	3.60	7.20	7.40	15.58
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.06	0.06	0.02	0.11	0.11	0.23
f.	Other expenses	1.71	0.13	2.51	1.84	3.58	640.61
	Total Expenses	347.87	40.36	524.34	388.23	837.17	1,671.99
4	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(35.39)	(331.71)
5	Exceptional Items -						
	Provision against standard assets & Provision for non-performing assets	-	-	-	-	-	12.51
6	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (4-5)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(35.39)	(344.22)
7	Tax expense						
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	1.68
b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.01)
	Earlier Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	1.73	17.00
8	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (6-7)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(37.12)	(362.89)
9	Other Comprehensive Income						
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	365.01	188.14	(168.87)	553.14	(236.64)	(597.94)
b)	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period :	365.01	188.14	(168.87)	553.14	(236.64)	(597.94)
10	Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	537.01	526.40	(253.25)	1,063.41	(273.76)	(960.83)
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
11.i	Earnings per share (before exceptional items)						
a)	Basic	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(31.85)
b)	Diluted	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(31.85)
11.ii	Earnings per share (after exceptional items)						
a)	Basic	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(32.99)
b)	Diluted	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(32.99)

NOTES:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th, November, 2020.
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2020 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 2nd quarter of the relevant financial year.
 3. Provision for Taxation including deferred tax will be made at the end of the Financial year.
 4. Previous Period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.
 5. There have been no investor grievances during the quarter ended 30th September 2020.
 6. As the company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment viz "Non Banking Finance Companies", the disclosure requirements of IND AS -108 "Segment Reporting", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.
By Order of the Board
For Gyan Traders Ltd.
(Sanjeev Bubna)
Director
DIN No : 00031225
Place : Kolkata
Date : 10th November, 2020

Statement of Assets & Liabilities:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount (₹ in Lakhs)	
		As at 30.09.20	As at 31.03.20
	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
a	Property, Plant and Equipment	999.14	1,091.30
b	Other Intangible Assets	-	-
c	Financial Assets		
i	Investments	422.46	369.26
ii	Other Financial Assets	2.02	2.22
d	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	6.21	36.54
2	Current Assets		
a	Financial Assets	662.01	548.02
i	Trade Receivables	10.85	22.33
ii	Cash and Cash Equivalents	41.05	38.53
iii	Bank balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents	-	5.44
iv	Loans	3.64	6.68
v	Other Financial Assets	200.82	185.23
b	Current Tax Assets (Net)	59.64	55.44
c	Other Current Assets	2,407.84	2,360.99
	Total Assets	4,992.33	4,992.33
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
I	EQUITY		
a			

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL
NIT No. 01/e-GPS/2020-21
Dt: 10.11.2020
 Separate Sealed Tender are hereby invited by the Executive Officer, Gazole Panchayet Samity, Gazole Maida on behalf of Governor of W.B. from bonafied working contractors for different type of work under Gazole Panchayet Samity. Contractors having sufficient credential in this line are eligible for the above work.
Deadline for receiving of Bids online : 24.11.2020 (Tuesday up to 4.00 pm)
Details are available from the office.
 Sd/-
Executive Officer
Gazole Panchayet Samity

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (A-1), BARASAT (A-1)
SUB-DIVISION, BARASAT, NORTH 24 PARGANAS.
Notice Inviting Tender No. - N.I.T. No. 07 of 2020-21 of the Assistant Engineer (A-1) Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division
 On behalf of the Governor of West Bengal sealed Tenders in W.B. Form No. 2908 for **Supply of different Mechanical Items and Spares Parts of 5 H.P capacity KSB make submersible Pump-Motor required for maintenance of lift installation under Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division, under Barasat (A-1) Division.** is invited by the Assistant Engineer (A-1), Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division, Administrative Building (Ground floor) Opposite to Hatipukur, Barasat, North 24 Parganas from the Bonafide & resourceful contractors having experience of similar type works.
Last date of application and Selling of tender documents:-24.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. and Last date of submission Documents 27.11.2020 up to 2.00 P.M. & opening of Tender documents at 2.30 P.M. on the same day.
 Further details like eligibility criteria, earnest money etc. will be made available to the agencies from the office of the undersigned on any working days from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.
 Yours faithfully,
 SD/-
H.S. MAJUMDAR
Assistant Engineer (A-1)
Barasat (A-1) Sub-Division

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank **VEHICLE FOR AUCTION**
 Credit Review & Monitoring and Recovery Section : Howrah Regional Office
 192, G. T. Road, Opposite Belur Lalbaba College, Belur, Howrah - 711202
 Hypothecated vehicle taken possession by Bank will be sold on the basis of "As is where is, what is there is and without any recourse basis" in Auction on 27.11.2020 (Friday) to be held between 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
 Offers are invited from the intending purchasers for sale of the under mentioned asset on the following terms & conditions.

Sl. No.	A) Name of the Borrower & Loan Account Number B) Branch Name & Contact Number	Description of Vehicle	A) Reserve Price B) EMD C) Bid Incremental Amt. D) EMD Deposit A/c.
1.	A) Byasdev Singha Roy A/c. No. 9535155000263 B) Serampore II Branch Manager (9433058169)	Commercial Registration No. WB-07J-2036 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd. - Bolero Maxi Truck + 2WD, BS-IV	A) Rs. 1,50,000/- B) Rs. 15,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Serampore Branch 9535317000022 IFSC - SYNB0009535
2.	A) Sanjay Jaiswal A/c. No. 95357910000657 B) Serampore II Branch Manager (9433058169)	Commercial Registration No. WB-15C-7566 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Ashok Leyland, 3118 IL MAV Truck	A) Rs. 7,50,000/- B) Rs. 75,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Serampore Branch 9535317000022 IFSC - SYNB0009535
3.	A) Jaydeb Dey A/c. No. 1954603001780 B) Canara Bank Chamtara Branch Manager (0834999181)	Private Registration No. WB-34A-J8310 Year of Make - 2014 Vehicle Name - Maruti Omni E MPI STD BS IV	A) Rs. 87,000/- B) Rs. 8,700/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Chamtara Branch, 195429600001 IFSC - CNRB0001954
4.	A) Munmun Sarkar A/c. No. 95409910000067 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11D-0422 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712 EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
5.	A) Gopal Ghorur A/c. No. 95409910000056 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11D-0423 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
6.	A) Avishake Majhi A/c. No. 95409910000037 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11C-7408 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 712EX/42, BS III	A) Rs. 3,70,000/- B) Rs. 37,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
7.	A) Md. Mohiuddin Ansari A/c. No. 95407910000130 B) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch Manager (9433058171)	Commercial Registration No. WB-11C-7408 Year of Make - 2014 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd, LP 912/49WB, BS IV	A) Rs. 4,00,000/- B) Rs. 40,000/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara Bank Howrah II Branch, 9540317000011 IFSC - SYNB0009540
8.	A) Munmun Barik A/c. No. 95467910000220 B) Canara E syndicate Andul Branch Manager (9433058279)	Commercial Registration No. WB-19G-8217 Year of Make - 2015 Vehicle Name - Tata Motors Ltd.; LP 712, BS III.	A) Rs. 3,25,000/- B) Rs. 32,500/- C) Rs. 2,000/- D) Canara E syndicate Andul Branch 9546310000014 IFSC - SYNB0009546

Date & Time of Auction: 27.11.2020 From 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.
Last Date of EMD: 27.11.2020 upto 2:00 P.M.

Other Terms & Conditions:
 1. The assets will be sold in "as is where is" and "as is what is" condition.
 2. The vehicle can be inspected from 13.11.2020 to 26.11.2020 between 10 A.M. to 5.00 P.M.
 3. The place of Auction is Canara Bank Regional Office - Howrah, 192, G. T. Road, Opposite Belur Lal Baba College, West Bengal, Pin - 711202.
 4. The Assets will be sold only for a price above the reserve price.
 5. Intending bidders have to submit their bid offer letter along with valid KYC documents and proof of remittance in closed envelope by 27.11.2020 upto 2.00 P.M. Bidding will start from the highest bid offer.
 6. The vehicle will be handed over to the highest bidder on payment of Balance amount within 15 days from the date of auction sale. In case of failure to payment the balance amount, the EMD amount deposited shall be forfeited and no claim whatsoever will be entertained.
 7. The unsuccessful bidder shall be entitled for the refund of the earnest money immediately after the auction is over.

Date : 11.11.2020 **Authorised Officer**
Place : Belur, Howrah **Canara Bank**

Inter State Oil Carrier Limited
 Regd. Off. : Poddar Point, 113, Park Street, South Wing, 5th Floor Kolkata - 700 016
 CIN : L15142WB1984PLC037472

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half year ended 30th September, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount (₹ in Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	30.06.20	30.09.19	30.09.19
I	Revenue from Operations	861.86	636.22	712.00	1,498.08
II	Other Income	52.66	84.80	7.04	137.46
III	Total Income (I+II)	914.52	721.02	719.04	1,635.54
IV	EXPENSES				
a	Operating Expenses	761.37	549.18	602.55	1,310.55
b	Employee Benefits Expense	24.50	22.93	24.14	47.43
c	Finance Costs	20.70	19.30	28.52	40.00
d	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	46.10	47.56	46.60	93.66
e	Other Expenses	17.29	14.58	111.38	31.87
	Total Expenses (IV)	869.96	653.55	813.19	1,523.51
V	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax (III-IV)	44.56	67.47	(94.15)	112.03
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V-VI)	44.56	67.47	(94.15)	112.03
VIII	Tax Expense:				
	Current Tax	-	-	-	(2.64)
	Deferred Tax	13.73	16.60	(24.14)	(9.76)
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII)	30.83	50.87	(70.01)	81.70
X	Other Comprehensive Income				
a.i	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	(0.92)
a.ii	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b.i	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b.ii	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax) (X)	-	-	-	(0.92)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX + X)	30.83	50.87	(70.01)	81.70
XII	Earnings Per Share				
i	Basic (Equity Share of F.V ₹ 10 each)	0.62	1.02	(1.40)	1.64
ii	Diluted (Equity Share of FV ₹ 10 each)	0.62	1.02	(1.40)	1.64

ELPEE COMMERCIAL Limited
 (CIN : L70101WB1983PLC036042)
 Regd. Office : 23, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, KOLKATA - 700001
 Phone No. : (033) 22426885, Fax : (033) 24071739
 e-mail: elpeecommercial@dhanshreegroup.com, Website: www.elpeecommercial.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Year to date as on 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(0.92)	(1.31)	(1.11)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.93)	(1.31)	(1.11)
6	Equity Share Capital	95.76	95.76	95.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**			
	Basic	(0.10)	(0.14)	(0.12)
	Diluted	(0.10)	(0.14)	(0.12)

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.elpeecommercial.com.
 2. These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.
 3. # - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary Items.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Elpee Commercial Limited
 Sd/-
 Kamal Kumar Surana
 Wholetime Director
 DIN: 00313775
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11.11.2020

TUNKAI INDIA LIMITED
 (CIN : L45203WB1984PLC038013)
 Regd. Office : 23, Brabourne Road, 6th Floor, KOLKATA - 700001
 Phone No. : (033) 22426885, Fax : (033) 24071789
 e-mail: tunkai@dhanshreegroup.com, Website: www.tunkaiindia.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	Year to date as on 30.09.2020	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.71)	-5.51	0.89
6	Equity Share Capital	119.45	119.45	119.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)**			
	Basic	(0.23)	(0.46)	0.07
	Diluted	(0.23)	(0.46)	0.07

NOTES:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of CSE (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website www.tunkaiindia.com.
 2. These unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2020.
 3. # - The Company does not have Exceptional and Extraordinary Items.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For Tunkai India Limited
 Sd/-
 Daulat Singh Surana
 Wholetime Director
 DIN: 00313888
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 11.11.2020

GYAN TRADERS LIMITED
 REGD. OFFICE : 10/4B, Lala Lajpat Rai Sarani, 3rd Floor, Kolkata - 700 020
 Email id: sanjeevbubna@hotmail.com, CIN : L65993WB1981PLC033435

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in lacs)					
		Quarter ended 30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	Year ended on 31.03.2020
	Income from operations						
1	Revenue from Operations	412.50	46.40	423.63	458.90	755.17	908.99
2	Other Income	107.38	332.22	16.34	439.60	46.61	431.29
	Total Income (1+2)	519.88	378.62	439.97	898.49	801.77	1,340.28
3	Expenses						
a.	Finance Cost	36.07	35.83	26.17	71.90	48.07	21.73
b.	Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	754.16	-	1,150.92	1,464.64
c.	Changes in Inventories	307.18	-	(262.12)	307.18	(372.91)	(470.79)
d.	Employee benefits expense	2.85	4.35	3.60	7.20	7.40	15.58
e.	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.06	0.06	0.02	0.11	0.11	0.23
f.	Other expenses	1.71	0.13	2.51	1.84	3.58	640.61
	Total Expenses	347.87	40.36	524.34	388.23	837.17	1,671.99
4	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (1+2-3)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(35.39)	(331.71)
5	Exceptional Items -						
	Provision against standard assets & Provision for non-performing assets	-	-	-	-	-	12.51
6	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (4-5)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(35.39)	(344.22)
7	Tax expense						
a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	1.68
b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(0.01)
	Earlier Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	1.73	17.00
8	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (6-7)	172.00	338.26	(84.38)	510.26	(37.12)	(362.89)
9	Other Comprehensive Income						
a)	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	365.01	188.14	(168.87)	553.14	(236.64)	(597.94)
b)	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period :	365.01	188.14	(168.87)	553.14	(236.64)	(597.94)
10	Comprising Profit/ (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	537.01	526.40	(253.25)	1,063.41	(273.76)	(960.83)
11	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/-each)	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00	110.00
11.i	Earnings per share (before exceptional items)						
a)	Basic	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(31.85)
b)	Diluted	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(31.85)
11.ii	Earnings per share (after exceptional items)						
a)	Basic	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(32.99)
b)	Diluted	15.64	30.75	(7.67)	46.39	(3.37)	(32.99)

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th, November, 2020.
 2. The figures for the quarter ended 30.09.2020 is the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the 2nd quarter of the relevant financial year.
 3. Provision for Taxation including deferred tax will be made at the end of the Financial year.
 4. Previous Period's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.
 5. There have been no investor grievances during the quarter ended 30th September 2020.
 6. As the company's business activities falls within a single primary business segment viz "Non Banking Finance Companies", the disclosure requirements of IND AS -108 "Segment Reporting", as notified by the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules 2006 (as amended) are not applicable.

By Order of the Board
For Gyan Traders Ltd.
 (Sanjeev Bubna)
 Director
 DIN No : 00031225
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 10th November, 2020

Statement of Assets & Liabilities:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount (₹ in Lakhs)	
		As at 30.09.20	As at 31.03.20
	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
a	Property, Plant and Equipment	999.14	1,091.30
b	Other Intangible Assets	-	-
c	Financial Assets		
i	Investments	422.46	369.26
ii	Other Financial Assets	2.02	2.22
d	Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	6.21	36.54
2	Current Assets		
a	Financial Assets	662.01	548.02
i	Trade Receivables	10.85	22.33
ii	Cash and Cash Equivalents	41.05	38.53
iii	Bank balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents	-	5.44
iv	Loans	3.64	6.68
v	Other Financial Assets	200.82	185.23
b	Current Tax Assets (Net)	59.64	55.44
c	Other Current Assets	2,407.84	2,360.99
	Total Assets	4,992.33	4,992.33
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
I	EQUITY		
a	Equity Share Capital	499.23	499.23